JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX SUMMARY

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CASE NO. 2016 - 00162

BASE PERIOD 	 FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2016

FORECASTED PERIOD FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

SCHEDULE 	 DESCRIPTION

E-1 	 COMPUTATION OF FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX

BASE PERIOD FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2016

FORECASTED PERIOD FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION

E-1 COMPUTATION OF FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX

SCHEDULE  E

JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX SUMMARY

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CASE NO. 2016 - 00162

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2016 - 00162

COMPUTATION OF FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX
FOR THE BASE PERIOD TME AUGUST 31, 2016 AND FORECAST PERIOD TME DECEMBER 31, 2017

Data: X Base Period_ X_ Forecasted Period

SCHEDULE E-1
Type of Filing: 	Original 	X 	Updated

SHEET 1 OF 2

Work a er Reference No s

WITNESS: P. FISCHER

Line
No.

At Current Rates At Proposed Rates

Description
Base Period
THE 8/31/16

Proforma
Adjustments

Forecast Period
THE 12/31/17

Proforma
Adjustments

Forecast Period
THE 12/31/17

(1)
$

(2)
$

(3)
$

(4)
$

(5)
$

1 Operating Income Before Income Taxes 19,201,132 (12,797,891) 6,403,241 (1,022,724) 5,380,517
2 Interest Charges 6,135,141 553,584 6,688,725 0 6,688,725
3 Book Net Income before Income Tax & Credit LN 1 - 2 13,065,991 (13,351,475) (285,484) (1,022,724) (1,308,208)

4 Statutory Adjustments to Taxable Income 	PG 2 (27,506,164) 27,581,061 74,897 0 74,897

5 State Taxable Income 	 LN 3+4 (14,440,172) 14,229,586 (210,587) (1,022,724) (1,233,311)

6 State Income Tax 	 LN 5 X Rate (866,410) 853,775 (12,635) (61,363) (73,999)
7 Other Adjustments 821,571 (821,571) 0 0 0
8 Total State Income Tax 	 LN 6+7 (44,839) 32,204 (12,635) (61,363) (73,999)

9 Federal Taxable Income 	 LN 5 - 8 (14,395,333) 14,197,382 (197,951) (961,361) (1,159,312)

10 Federal Net Operating Loss Carryforward 0 0 0

11 Federal Income Tax 	 LN 9 x Rate (4,894,413) 4,827,110 (67,303) (326,863) (394,166)

12 Prior Adjustment to Federal Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0
13 Other Adjustments to Federal Income Tax (92,461) 92,461 0 0 0

14 Current Federal Income Tax 	 LN 10+11+12 (4,986,875) 4,919,571 (67,303) (326,863) (394,166)
15 Current State Income Tax 283,834 (296,469) (12,635) (61,363) (73,999)
16 Total Current Income Tax 	 LN 13+14 (4,703,041) 4,623,102 (79,939)

17 Amortization of Excess ADIT-Federal (53,941) (585) (54,526) 0 (54,526)
18 Provision for Deferred Federal Income Tax 9,672,100 (9,672,100) 0 0 0
19 Deferred Federal Income Tax 	 LN 16+17 9,618,160 (9,672,686) (54,526) 0 (54,526)

20 Amortization of Excess ADIT-State (47,806) 30,798 (17,008) 0 (17,008)
21 Provision for Deferred State Income Tax 834,474 (834,474) 0 0 0
22 Deferred State Income Tax 	 LN 19+20 786,668 (803,676) (17,008) 0 (17,008)

23 Total Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 	LN 18+21 10,404,828 (10,476,362) (71,534) 0 (71,534)

24 Total Federal Income Taxes 	 LN 13+18 4,631,285 (4,753,115) (121,829) (326,863) (448,692)
25 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (54,497) 18,737 (35,760) 0 (35,760)
26 Net Federal Income Taxes 	 LN 23+24 4,576,788 (4,734,377) (157,589) (326,863) (484,452)

27 Net State Income Taxes 	 LN 14+21 1,070,502 (1,100,145) (29,643) (61,363) (91,007)

28 Total Income Tax Expense 	 LN 25+26 5,647,290 (5,834,523) (187,233) (388,226) (575,459)

Data:__X___Base Period__X___Forecasted Period SCHEDULE E-1

Type of Filing:_______Original___X____Updated SHEET 1 OF 2

Workpaper Reference No(s).  ____________________ WITNESS:  P.  FISCHER

At Proposed Rates

Line Base Period Proforma Forecast Period Proforma Forecast Period

No. Description TME 8/31/16 Adjustments TME 12/31/17 Adjustments TME 12/31/17

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

$ $ $ $ $

1 Operating Income Before Income Taxes 19,201,132 (12,797,891) 6,403,241 (1,022,724) 5,380,517

2 Interest Charges 6,135,141 553,584 6,688,725 0 6,688,725

3 Book Net Income before Income Tax & CreditsLN 1 - 2 13,065,991 (13,351,475) (285,484) (1,022,724) (1,308,208)

4 Statutory Adjustments to Taxable Income PG 2 (27,506,164) 27,581,061 74,897 0 74,897

5 State Taxable Income LN 3+4 (14,440,172) 14,229,586 (210,587) (1,022,724) (1,233,311)

6 State Income Tax LN 5 X Rate (866,410) 853,775 (12,635) (61,363) (73,999)

7 Other Adjustments 821,571 (821,571) 0 0 0

8 Total State Income Tax LN 6+7 (44,839) 32,204 (12,635) (61,363) (73,999)

9 Federal Taxable Income LN 5 - 8 (14,395,333) 14,197,382 (197,951) (961,361) (1,159,312)

10 Federal Net Operating Loss Carryforward 0 0 0

11 Federal Income Tax LN 9 x Rate (4,894,413) 4,827,110 (67,303) (326,863) (394,166)

12 Prior Adjustment to Federal Income Tax 0 0 0 0 0

13 Other Adjustments to Federal Income Tax (92,461) 92,461 0 0 0

14 Current Federal Income Tax LN 10+11+12 (4,986,875) 4,919,571 (67,303) (326,863) (394,166)

15 Current State Income Tax 283,834 (296,469) (12,635) (61,363) (73,999)

16 Total Current Income Tax LN 13+14 (4,703,041) 4,623,102 (79,939)

17 Amortization of Excess ADIT-Federal (53,941) (585) (54,526) 0 (54,526)

18 Provision for Deferred Federal Income Tax 9,672,100 (9,672,100) 0 0 0

19 Deferred Federal Income Tax LN 16+17 9,618,160 (9,672,686) (54,526) 0 (54,526)

20 Amortization of Excess ADIT-State (47,806) 30,798 (17,008) 0 (17,008)

21 Provision for Deferred State Income Tax 834,474 (834,474) 0 0 0

22 Deferred State Income Tax LN 19+20 786,668 (803,676) (17,008) 0 (17,008)

23 Total Provision for Deferred Income Taxes LN 18+21 10,404,828 (10,476,362) (71,534) 0 (71,534)

24 Total Federal Income Taxes LN 13+18 4,631,285 (4,753,115) (121,829) (326,863) (448,692)

25 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (54,497) 18,737 (35,760) 0 (35,760)

26 Net Federal Income Taxes LN 23+24 4,576,788 (4,734,377) (157,589) (326,863) (484,452)

27 Net State Income Taxes LN 14+21 1,070,502 (1,100,145) (29,643) (61,363) (91,007)

28 Total Income Tax Expense LN 25+26 5,647,290 (5,834,523) (187,233) (388,226) (575,459)

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CASE NO. 2016 - 00162

COMPUTATION OF FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX

FOR THE BASE PERIOD TME AUGUST 31, 2016 AND FORECAST PERIOD TME DECEMBER 31, 2017

At  Current  Rates

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2016 - 00162

COMPUTATION OF FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX
FOR THE BASE PERIOD TME AUGUST 31, 2016 AND FORECAST PERIOD TME DECEMBER 31, 2017

Data: X Base Period_ X_ Forecasted Period

SCHEDULE E-1
Type of Filing: 	Original X 	Updated

SHEET 2 OF 2

Work a er Reference No s

WITNESS: P. FISCHER

Line
No. Description

At Current Rates At Proposed Rates
Base Period
THE 8/31/16

Proforma
Adjustments

Forecast Period
THE 12/31/17

Proforma
Adjustments

Forecast Period
THE 12/31/17

1 Other Reconciling Items-Flow Through

(1)
$

(2)
$

(3)
$

2 Political Action Expense/Penalties 76 (76) 0 0 0
3 Non-Taxable Income/Non-Deductible Expenses 69,467 (64,507) 4,960 0 4,960
4 AFUDC Equity (60,523) 60,523 0 0 0
5 Excess of Book Over Tax Depreciation 82,803 (12,866) 69,937 0 69,937

6 Total Other Recon. Items-Flow Thru 91,822 (16,925) 74,897 0 74,897

7 Other Reconciling Items-Deferred
8 Excess of Tax Accelerated of Tax S/L 1,630,884 (1,630,884) 0 0 0
9 Loss on Retirement - ACRS property (1,071,507) 1,071,507 0 0 0

10 Property Removal Costs (61,505) 61,505 0 0 0
11 Bonus Depreciation (19,509,310) 0 0 0 0
12 Repairs (6,773,782) 0 0 0 0
13 263A Mixed Service Costs (2,538,112) 0 0 0 0
14 Legal Liability-Leased Hdqtrs. Bldg. 0 0 0 0 0
15 Contributions in Aid of Construction (54,472) 54,472 0 0 0
16 Offsystem Sales (240,250) 240,250 0 0 0
17 Capitalized Interest - Avoided Cost 0 0 0 0 0
18 Deferred Gas Purchases 1,950,000 (1,950,000) 0 0 0
19 Deferred Gas Purchases - Unbilled 0 0 0 0 0
20 Section 461(h) - Supplier Refunds (3,783) 3,783 0 0 0
21 LIFO Tax Adjustment (1,674,944) 1,674,944 0 0 0
22 OPEB (393,712) 393,712 0 0 0
23 Customer Advances 637,496 (637,496) 0 0 0
24 Customer Assistance Plan (142,628) 142,628 0 0 0
25 Retirement Income Plan 302,648 (302,648) 0 0 0
26 MF Global Hedging 0 0 0 0 0
27 Other 344,991 (344,991) 0 0 0

28 Total Other Recon. Items-Deferred (27,597,986) (1,223,218) 0 0 0

29 Total Other Reconciling Items (27,506,164) (1,240,143) 74,897 0 74,897

30 State Bonus Disallowance 14,646,528 (14,646,528) 0 0 0

31 Total Other Reconciling Items-State (12,859,636) (13,575,021) 0 0 0

Data:__X___Base Period__X___Forecasted Period SCHEDULE E-1

Type of Filing:_______Original___X____Updated SHEET 2 OF 2

Workpaper Reference No(s).  ____________________ WITNESS:  P.  FISCHER

At  Current  Rates At Proposed Rates

Line Base Period Proforma Forecast Period Proforma Forecast Period

No. Description TME 8/31/16 Adjustments TME 12/31/17 Adjustments TME 12/31/17

(1) (2) (3)

$ $ $

1 Other Reconciling Items-Flow Through

2 Political Action Expense/Penalties 76 (76) 0 0 0

3 Non-Taxable Income/Non-Deductible Expenses 69,467 (64,507) 4,960 0 4,960

4 AFUDC Equity (60,523) 60,523 0 0 0

5 Excess of Book Over Tax Depreciation 82,803 (12,866) 69,937 0 69,937

6 Total Other Recon. Items-Flow Thru 91,822 (16,925) 74,897 0 74,897

7 Other Reconciling Items-Deferred

8 Excess of Tax Accelerated of Tax S/L 1,630,884 (1,630,884) 0 0 0

9 Loss on Retirement - ACRS property (1,071,507) 1,071,507 0 0 0

10 Property Removal Costs (61,505) 61,505 0 0 0

11 Bonus Depreciation (19,509,310) 0 0 0 0

12 Repairs (6,773,782) 0 0 0 0

13 263A Mixed Service Costs (2,538,112) 0 0 0 0

14 Legal Liability-Leased Hdqtrs. Bldg. 0 0 0 0 0

15 Contributions in Aid of Construction (54,472) 54,472 0 0 0

16 Offsystem Sales (240,250) 240,250 0 0 0

17 Capitalized Interest - Avoided Cost 0 0 0 0 0

18 Deferred Gas Purchases 1,950,000 (1,950,000) 0 0 0

19 Deferred Gas Purchases - Unbilled 0 0 0 0 0

20 Section 461(h) - Supplier Refunds (3,783) 3,783 0 0 0

21 LIFO Tax Adjustment (1,674,944) 1,674,944 0 0 0

22 OPEB (393,712) 393,712 0 0 0

23 Customer Advances 637,496 (637,496) 0 0 0

24 Customer Assistance Plan (142,628) 142,628 0 0 0

25 Retirement Income Plan 302,648 (302,648) 0 0 0

26 MF Global Hedging 0 0 0 0 0

27 Other 344,991 (344,991) 0 0 0

28 Total Other Recon. Items-Deferred (27,597,986) (1,223,218) 0 0 0

29 Total Other Reconciling Items (27,506,164) (1,240,143) 74,897 0 74,897

30 State Bonus Disallowance 14,646,528 (14,646,528) 0 0 0

31 Total Other Reconciling Items-State (12,859,636) (13,575,021) 0 0 0

FOR THE BASE PERIOD TME AUGUST 31, 2016 AND FORECAST PERIOD TME DECEMBER 31, 2017

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CASE NO. 2016 - 00162

COMPUTATION OF FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
CASE NO. 2016-00162

Forecasted Test Period Filing Requirements
807 KAR 5:001 Section 16-(8)(f)

Description of Filing Requirement:

Summary schedules for both the base period and the forecasted period (the
utility may also provide a summary segregating those items it proposes to
recover in rates) of organization membership dues; initiation fees; expenditures